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Real Property Business Residential TOTAL

Commercial % increase PP % increase Values % increase Tax Value

2000 35,434,854 56,073,860 27,568,979 119,077,693

2001 36,443,385 2.85% 61,963,038 10.50% 29,664,385 7.60% 128,070,808 7.55%

2002 36,839,794 1.09% 66,379,430 7.13% 33,100,385 11.58% 136,319,609 6.44%

2003 38,056,719 3.30% 49,453,010 -25.50% 36,077,714 8.99% 123,587,443 -9.34%

2004 42,733,678 12.29% 47,189,190 -4.58% 40,089,800 11.12% 130,012,668 5.20%

2005 69,796,599 63.33% 39,508,042 -16.28% 47,978,612 19.68% 157,283,254 20.98%

2006 67,519,390 -3.26% 60,813,683 53.93% 52,002,038 8.39% 180,335,112 14.66%

2007 97,760,081 44.79% 76,638,688 26.02% 58,537,459 12.57% 232,936,229 29.17%

2008 103,624,816 6.00% 96,017,519 25.29% 59,335,324 1.36% 258,977,659 11.18%

2009 112,490,422 8.56% 83,946,432 -12.57% 56,675,962 -4.48% 253,112,816 -2.26%

2010 135,837,519 20.75% 98,058,481 16.81% 55,639,982 -1.83% 289,535,982 14.39%

2011 111,917,205 -17.61% 97,392,052 -0.68% 53,974,423 -2.99% 263,283,680 -9.07%

2012 115,707,288 3.39% 96,968,519 -0.43% 51,550,025 -4.49% 264,225,832 0.36%

2013 116,737,843 0.89% 88,752,153 -8.47% 51,257,352 -0.57% 256,747,348 -2.83%

2014 143,925,679 23.29% 88,429,342 -0.36% 51,259,275 0.00% 283,614,296 10.46%

2015 192,274,631 33.59% 120,879,558 36.70% 52,738,107 2.89% 365,892,297 29.01%

2016 221,935,063 15.43% 211,691,236 75.13% 54,520,206 3.38% 488,146,506 33.41%

2017 252,008,464 13.55% 239,669,114 13.22% 56,666,026 3.94% 548,343,604 12.33%

2018 342,180,088 35.78% 275,268,019 14.85% 65,694,002 15.93% 683,142,110 24.58%

2019 392,484,007 14.70% 293,133,951 6.49% 83,785,035 27.54% 769,402,993 12.63%

2020 259,418,787 -33.90% 295,921,938 0.95% 96,427,486 15.09% 651,768,211 -15.29%

2021 373,828,624 44.10% 326,868,791 10.46% 115,435,810 19.71% 816,133,226 25.22%

2022 435,403,566 16.47% 411,457,663 25.88% 147,670,571 27.92% 994,531,801 21.86%

2023 573,235,500 31.66% 448,636,183 9.04% 214,733,588 45.41% 1,236,605,272 24.34%
2024 840,281,197 46.59% 442,719,953 -1.32% 265,057,327 23.44% 1,548,058,478 25.19% 446%

696,355,518 354,290,611 213,798,052 1,264,444,181
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Real Propety Business Residential TOTAL

Commercial PP Values Tax Value

2000 35,434,854 56,073,860 27,568,979 119,077,693

2001 36,443,385 61,963,038 29,664,385 128,070,808 7.55%

2002 36,839,794 66,379,430 33,100,385 136,319,609 6.44%

2003 38,056,719 49,453,010 36,077,714 123,587,443 -9.34%

2004 42,733,678 47,189,190 40,089,800 130,012,668 5.20%

2005 69,796,599 39,508,042 47,978,612 157,283,253 20.98%

2006 67,519,390 60,813,683 52,002,038 180,335,111 14.66%

2007 97,760,081 76,638,688 58,537,459 232,936,228 29.17%

2008 103,624,816 96,017,519 59,335,324 258,977,659 11.18%

2009 112,490,422 83,946,432 56,675,962 253,112,816 -2.26%

2010 135,837,519 98,058,481 55,639,982 289,535,982 14.39%

2011 111,917,205 97,392,052 53,974,423 263,283,680 -9.07%

2012 115,707,288 96,968,519 51,550,025 264,225,832 0.36%

2013 116,737,843 88,752,153 51,257,352 256,747,348 -2.83%

2014 143,925,679 88,429,342 51,259,275 283,614,296 10.46%

2015 192,274,631 120,879,558 52,738,107 365,892,296 29.01%

2016 221,935,063 211,691,236 54,520,206 488,146,505 33.41%

2017 252,008,464 239,669,114 56,666,026 548,343,604 12.33%

2018 342,180,088 275,268,019 65,694,002 683,142,109 24.58%

2019 392,484,007 293,133,951 83,785,035 769,402,993 12.63%

2020 259,418,787 295,921,938 96,427,486 651,768,211 -15.29%

2021 373,828,624 326,868,791 115,435,810 816,133,225 25.22%

2022 435,403,566 411,457,663 147,670,571 994,531,800 21.86%

2023 573,235,500 448,636,183 214,733,588 1,236,605,271 24.34%

2024 840,281,197 442,719,953 265,057,327 1,548,058,477 25.19%
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Month 
Net 

Payment 

Oct-14 $190,537  

Nov-14 $224,459  

Dec-14 $234,880  

Jan-15 $134,698  

Feb-15 $204,853  

Mar-15 $216,165  

Apr-15 $134,179  

May-15 $167,813  

Jun-15 $148,195  

Jul-15 $138,134  

Aug-15 $237,064  

Sep-15 $171,873  

Oct-15 $175,738  

Nov-15 $179,113  

Dec-15 $178,069  

Jan-16 $153,794  

Feb-16 $207,863  

Mar-16 $154,635  

Apr-16 $176,854  

May-16 $195,926  

Jun-16 $233,026  

Jul-16 $234,057  

Aug-16 $226,769  

Sep-16 $210,062  

Oct-16 $201,955  

Nov-16 $211,375  

Dec-16 $201,846  

Jan-17 $193,669  

Feb-17 $202,831  

Mar-17 $209,310  

Apr-17 $174,511  

May-17 $220,566  

Jun-17 $196,555  

Jul-17 $211,038  

Aug-17 $259,709  

Sep-17 $191,132  

Oct-17 $218,536  

Nov-17 $251,400  

Jan-18 $166,029  

Feb-18 $231,257  

Mar-18 $213,319  

Apr-18 $179,750  

May-18 $292,959  

Jun-18 $156,147  

Jul-18 $209,745  

Aug-18 $257,150  

Sep-18 $219,233  

Oct-18 $238,145  

Nov-18 $219,226  

Dec-18 $198,332  

Jan-19 $174,176  

Feb-19 $200,309  

Mar-19 $212,358  

Apr-19 $164,712  

May-19 $218,381  

Jun-19 $262,917  

Jul-19 $294,677  

Aug-19 $320,562  

Sep-19 $301,060  

Oct-19 $305,732  

Nov-19 $225,513  

Dec-19 $275,982  

Jan-20 $179,210  

Feb-20 $263,225  

Mar-20 $209,592  

Apr-20 $216,665  

May-20 $254,068  

Jun-20 $216,133  

Jul-20 $232,026  

Aug-20 $262,493  

Sep-20 $256,272  

Oct-20 $265,924  

Nov-20 $311,952  

Dec-20 $714,758  

Jan-21 $245,703  

Feb-21 $296,701  

Mar-21 $258,141  

Apr-21 $217,660  

May-21 $380,727  

Jun-21 $341,249  

Jul-21 $381,002  

Aug-21 $428,609  

Sep-21 $428,279  

Oct-21 $398,026  

Nov-21 $425,723  

Dec-21 $392,322  

Jan-22 $420,091  

Feb-22 $586,858  

Mar-22 $386,695  

Apr-22 $339,900  

May-22 $442,734  

Jun-22 $526,799  

Jul-22 $327,855  

Aug-22 $493,685  

Sep-22 $424,452  

Oct-22 $468,522  

Nov-22 $575,489  

Dec-22 $329,661  

Jan-23 $416,586  

Feb-23 $545,773  

Mar-23 $516,548  

Apr-23 $465,267  

23-May 714,831 

23-Jun 407,771 

23-Jul 498,184 

Aug-23 $593,144  

Sep-23 $449,642  

Oct-23 $434,848  

Nov-23 $554,436  

Dec-23 $533,767  

Jan-24 $451,388  

Feb-24 $533,731  

Mar-24 $389,874  

24-Apr $437,386  

24-May $531,410  

24-Jun $438,409  

24-Jul $427,913  
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1. Fed Ex 

2. Hillwood

3. Majestic

4. Seefried

5. American Standard  

6. Hobby Lobby 

7. Shippers 1

8. Shippers 2

9. Core 5 

10. Biagi

11. Union Pacific 

12. KTN 

13. Chick Fil A

14. Mauser 

15. SignaCast

16.  Myers Crow

2
3

6

1
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Chick fil a
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Chick fil a
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Chick fil a
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Chick fil a
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Charger Logistics
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Sub Zero
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Sub Zero



20

Seefried 3 & 4 January 2023
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USAA Seefried
January 2024
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Majestic 2



• Shippers Warehouse (Duke) 600,000 Sq. Ft.

• Shippers 2 (Duke) 600,000 Sq. Ft.

• American Standard (Duke) 600,000 Sq. Ft.

• Adessa (Allen) 400,000 Sq. Ft.

• Georgia Pacific (Hillwood)  1,500,000 Sq. Ft.

• Core 5  700,000 Sq. Ft.

• Biagi (Scannell) 400,000 Sq. Ft. 

• Chick Fil A (CFA) 400,000 Sq. Ft.

• 2 Spec Buildings (Majestic) 1,500,000 Sq. Ft.

• KTN 2,500,000 Sq Ft

• Charger Logistics 400,000 Sq. Ft. 

• USAA/Seefried 2,800,000 Sq. Ft.’

 Georgia Pacific 1,000,000

 Arhaus 1,000,000 ‘

 Vacant(Building 4) 400,000 ‘

 Cummins Air Filter 200,000 ‘

 Nina Shoes 200,000 ‘

• Myers Crow 500,000 Sq Ft. ‘

• Landry 250,000 Sq Ft ‘

• SUB 0 (SE Lancaster Hutchins Refrigerated) 400,000 Sq Ft ‘

Approximately 15 Million Square Feet
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Town Center

City 
Hall
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Southaven 
January 2023



27

Southaven 
January 2024
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Southaven
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Lancaster 
Hutchins 
Commercial
3 – 8 years



Upcoming Items

• Entry Feature at Dowdy Ferry

• Recreation Center Planning

• Lancaster Hutchins Property

• South Haven Development (town center)

• Pinto Road

• Northeast Wintergreen and Lancaster Hutchins

• Southeast Wintergreen and Lancaster Hutchins

• KTN Expansion
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KTN



Southeast Corner of Lancaster Hutchins
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Northeast Corner of Lancaster Hutchins
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Pinto Road
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